

GRADUATE SCHOOL OF PROFESSIONAL PSYCHOLOGY
COMMUNITY COUNSELING CENTER/SCHOOL-BASED PROGRAM

October 1, 2009

Chris Wilburn FAX #: (925) 674-0514

Declaration of Department of Justice Clearance by Subcontractor

I affirm that we at John F. Kennedy University have received clearance from the California Department of Justice upon completion of criminal background investigations of the following employees/trainees and will be providing services to Mt. Diablo Unified School District:

Patricia Bernstein
Sara Brashear
Iara Campos-Davids
David Chenok
Stephen Delaney
Valerie Downing
Emily Gilmore
Brigette Girardey
Faiza Kanwer
Nicole Martinez
Brandi Mayta
Rachel Moran
Amanda Schultz
Laura Shlien

I further agree that I will advise the Mt. Diablo Unified School District in the event that I receive notice of subsequent arrest of this employee.

If you have any questions please call me, the Administrative Coordinator LaShell McGhee, at (925) 798-9240 ext. 7984 or the School-Based Program Director Rina Baker at ext. 7985.

Date: October 1, 2009

Title: Administrative Coordinator

<u> </u>	4 <i>C</i>	00 W	T. 1.2009_4:35PM BD_UERIIFIC	ATE OF LIABIL				10/01/09		
FRODUCER Well: Farge of California(irc) Ins Services, Inc. Lic#0352275 2030 Main Street, Suite 200 Irvine CA 92614-7253 Phone: 949-225-6900 Fax: 949-225-6919 insurge.					ONLY AND HOLDER, T	THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER, THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.				
					insurers a	INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE INSURER A: Philadelphia Tademaity Ing. Co				
					INSURER A:					
					INSURER 6:	INSURER 5: INSURER C: INSURER D:				
			John F. Kennedy Un	iversity	INSURER C:					
			John F. Kennedy Un 100 Ellinwood Way Pleasant Hill CA 9	4523-4817	INSURER D:					
	ETEMPORIS UTTT ON 24049_401/					NSURER E:				
TH AN	Y REC Y PER	CIES	S OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE EMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY	/E BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED KAM ' CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT W È POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.	/ITH RESPECT TO WHIC BJECT TO ALL THE TERM	H THIS GERTIFICATE M AS, EXCLUSIONS AND (AY BE (BBUED OR			
NSK LTR	ADD L NBRL	}	TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE (MANDOMY)	POLICY EFFECTIVE POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MAN/DD/YY) DATE (MAN/DD/YY) LIMITS				
	المهر	1	NERAL LIABILITY				EACH OCCURRENCE	\$1,000,000		
A		X	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	PHPK351405	09/29/09	09/29/10	DAMAGE 10 RENTED PREMISES (En occurence)	\$100,000		
			CLAIMS MADE X OCCUR				MED EXP (Any one person)	s Included		
							PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$1,000,000		
					}		GENERAL AGGREGATE	52,000,000		
		GEI	N'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:				PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$2,000,000		
		<u> </u>	POLICY PRO- X LOC							
_		ΑÙΊ	MOBILE LIABILITY				COMBINED SINGLE (IMIT	\$		
			ALL OWNED ALITOS SCHEDULED AUTOS				90DxLY INJURY (Per person)	s		
			HIRED AUTOS NON-DWNED AUTOS				BCDILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$		
							PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$		
		GAI	RAGE LIABILITY				AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT	*		
		ļ	ANYAUTO				OTHER THAN EA ACC	<u> </u>		
		<u> </u>	44				AUTO ONLY: AGG	\$		
		EX	CESSIUMBRELLA:LIABILITY				EACH OCCURRENCE	5		
			OCCUR CLAIMS MADE				ACCREGATE	5		
			4					3		
			DEDUCTIBLE					\$		
			RETENTION \$					s		
			S-COMPENSATION AND				WC STATU- OTH-			
			RS: LIABILITY PRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE				ELL FACH ACCIDENT	\$		
	OFFI	CERA	MEMBER EXCLUDED?				E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	s		
•	SPE	OIAL (cribe under PROVISIONS below				EL DISEASE - FOLICY LIMIT	S		
	OTH	ER						•		
-		M=1 -	Y ODERATIONS IL DOLTOUS CITTURE	LES / EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDOR	PERFENT I PROPERTY CO.	Marchania	<u></u>	·		
				ation for non paym						
CEF	TIFE	CAT	E HOLDER		CANCELLAT	ION	 			
MTDIABL Mt. Diablo Unified School Dist						SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING INSURER WILL, SUDERVOR TO MAIL *30 DAYS WRITTEN				
					1	NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL				
Marie Fabie Special					1	IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER, ITS AGENTS OR				
Education Center					l l	REPRESENTATIVES.				
1936 Carlotta Ave. Concord CA 94519					AUTHORSED RI	AUTHORSED REPRESENTATIVE				
			CONCOLU CE 34013		LAC	GAL EEC COLL)				

- 12. Attorneys' Fees. If either party files any action or brings any proceedings against the other arising out of this Agreement, the prevailing party shall be entitled to recover, in addition to its costs of suit and damages, reasonable attorneys' fees to be fixed by the court. The "prevailing party" shall be the party who is entitled to recover its costs of suit, whether or not suit proceeds to final judgment. No sum for attorneys' fees shall be counted in calculating the amount of a judgment for purposes of determining whether a party is entitled to its costs or attorneys' fees.
- 13. <u>Waiver</u>. The waiver by either party of any breach of any term, covenant, or condition herein contained shall not be deemed to be a waiver of such term, covenant, condition, or any subsequent breach of the same or any other term, covenant, or condition herein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement on the date first above written.

MT. DI	ABLO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT	CONTRACTOR:					
By:	Mildred D. Browne, Ed.D. Budget Administrator	Ву:	Steven A. Stargardter Date				
Title:	Assistant Superintendent Pupil Services/Special Education	Title:	President, John F. Kempedy Univ	ersi'			
Authorized by: Milde L.D. Associate Superintendent Date							
Approved: Assistant Superintendent of Personnel Date							
	TO BE COMPLETED BY DISTR	ICT BU	DGET ADMINISTRATOR				
	It is my determination that this contractor is not required to comply with Ed. Code §45125.1 regarding the submission of fingerprints to the Department of Justice.						
	(OR					
×	This contractor is subject to the requirements of Ed. Code §45125.1 and will not begin services until I have received evidence that the Department of Justice has completed its criminal background investigation.						
Administrator's Signature 4/29/09 Administrator's Signature							

Upon completion of Services, sign below and forward original contract to Fiscal Services for payment.

Mildred D Browne Ed.D. 9/29/09
Originator's Signature

Phone

Distribution

original: Fiscal Services for payment

copy: Contractor

copy: Originator/Budget Administrator

000.1901.11.5800 (\$25,000) 000.1901.11.5100 (31,700) 070.0915.36.5800 (\$3,150) Budget Code

Additional forms may we obtained from the offices of the Assistant Superintendent of Elementary Education and the Associate Superintendent of Educational Services or the Fiscal Services web site: www.mdusd.k12.cc.us/fiscal/pdf/contract.pdf

- 12. Attorneys' Fees. If either party files any action or brings any proceedings against the other arising out of this Agreement, the prevailing party shall be entitled to recover, in addition to its costs of suit and damages, reasonable attorneys' fees to be fixed by the court. The "prevailing party" shall be the party who is entitled to recover its costs of suit, whether or not suit proceeds to final judgment. No sum for attorneys' fees shall be counted in calculating the amount of a judgment for purposes of determining whether a party is entitled to its costs or attorneys' fees.
- 13. <u>Waiver</u>. The waiver by either party of any breach of any term, covenant, or condition herein contained shall not be deemed to be a waiver of such term, covenant, condition, or any subsequent breach of the same or any other term, covenant, or condition herein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement on the date first above written.

CONTRACTOR:

By:	Mildred D. Browne, Ed.D. Budget Administrator	By: Steven A.	Sarga	9/30/09 Date
Title:	Assistant Superintendent Pupil Services/Special Education	Title: President	, John	F Kennesty University
Authoi	rized by: Mide L. B. Brown Ed. Assistant or Associate Superintendent	Date 9/29/09		
Appro	ved:Assistant Superintendent of Personnel	Date		
	TO BE COMPLETED BY DISTR	RICT BUDGET ADMINI	STRATO	Ft
	It is my determination that this contractor regarding the submission of fingerprints to the			Ed. Code §45125.1
		OR		
×	This contractor is subject to the requirement until I have received evidence that the background investigation. Media 1 9/300 Administrator's Signature Dat			
	completion of Services, sign below and forward	· ·	,	vices for payment.
<u> </u>	tildu L. B. Bronne Ed. D. 9/29/09 ator's Signature Date	Phone	istribution original: copy: copy:	Fiscal Services for payment Contractor Originator/Budget Administrator

000.1901.42.5100 Budget Code

MT. DIABLO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRIQ

Additional forms may we obtained from the offices of the Assistant Superintendent of Elementary Education and the Associate Superintendent of Educational Services or the Fiscal Services web site: www.mdusd.k12.cc.us/fiscal/pdf/contract.pdf